In pursuance of the decision of State Level Committee on Asset
Maintenance Fund, Administrative Sanction is hereby accorded for
m aintenance works (providing trussed roofing) of Ladies Hostel
Building at Government Nursing College, Alappuzha for an amount of
Rs.42,54,000/- (Rupees Forty Two lakh and Fifty Four Thousand
Only), by meeting the expenditure under the head of account ‘2210-05-
105-61-(Non-Plan)’ from the current Financial Year's budget provision,
subject to the following conditions:

a. The works shall be carried out through PWD represented by the
concerned Executive Engineer, PWD (Buildings Division),